Village of Kinderhook Recreation Commission Regular Meeting - October 8, 2019

Present:	Lynn Clark, Dave Dellehunt, Shannon Eigenbrodt, Nicole Heeder, Dorene Weir, Robert Baumeister - Village Trustee Liaison
Absent:	Valerie Spensieri - Chair, Angie Hickman
	Meeting called to order at 7:09 pm.
Minutes:	Motion made to approve the meeting minutes of September 9, 2019. Moved: D. Weir; Second: D. Dellehunt. Motion carried.
New Business:	 Halloween Festivities - October 26, 2019 at 2 pm Van Buren Hall New Games/Ideas were discussed to add to the costume contest. (Halloween games; pin the pumpkin, adding a creepy table, etc.) The following assignments were distributed: Poster Creation - D. Dellehunt Sign/Michael Shaw - N. Heeder Website Email Blast - C. Vandenburgh Farmers Market, Instagram, Next Door - R. Shur Posting at Library and Post Office - D. Weir Speaker System and Stand - D. Dellehunt Donuts, Cider, Paper Products - D. Weir Garbage Cans - DPW Bags, Awards, Medals, Candy & Prizes - D. Dellehunt N. Header and L. Clark are unable to attend the event. Decorating will be at 7 pm Friday or 10 am Saturday (TBD).
Old Business:	 Community Night Update on Community Night which took place on Saturday, September 14, 2019 at Rothermel Park. Noted: good attendance, photo booth was a big hit, only one person doing henna tattoos, and horses need to be closer to the other vendors. Creating a site map for the placement of vendors and having the vendors display signs would be helpful. Food Truck - would like to see better variety of food for children. Considerations for next year: line up vendors earlier. The fire pit should be moved to a different location.

.

Commission agreed to the following date and time for next year's event: September 12, 2020, 5 pm to 8 pm. By moving the time earlier, more residents may choose to have dinner there. Any free food/dessert foods will not start until after 6:30 pm - 7 pm to allow families time to eat dinner first.

Motion made to adjourn at 8:42 pm. Moved: D. Dellehunt; Second: L. Clark. Motion carried.

> Minutes by: N. Heeder Prepared by: Jacqueline Bujanow, Secretary Recreation Commission